SSD Enguiries
From: OIS - --:kgen com>

Sent: 22 October 2018 12:39

To: PSC Land

Cc:

Subject: RE: INSTALLATION - New - PeakGen Exeter TB SG Bespoke Permit application

Hi D

Sorry for missing this, the details are the same for all 4 companies and are:

Mark Robert DRAPER
21% April 1963

Jonathan George FAIRCHILD
22" October 1972

Kind regards,

Senior Operations Engincer

Mobile: .

Peak Gen Power Limited

T: 01926 336127 F: 01926 314263

Gables Lodge : 62 Kenilworth Road : Leamington Spa : CV32 6JX
www .peakgen.com
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PeakGen is the trading name of Peak Gen Power Limited, registered in England & Wales with number 07344467 and whose registered
oftice is at Gables Lodge, 62 Kenilworth Road, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire CV32 6§X. This e-mail and any attachments to it may be
confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed. Any views or opinions expressed are solely
those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of PeakGen. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you must
neither take any action based upon its contents, nor copy or show it to anyone. Please contact the sender if you believe you have
received this e-mail in ervor.

From: PSC Land <PSC@environment-agency.gov.uk>
Sent: 22 October 2018 12:32

To: (IR <SR © o2 kgen.com>
cc: SR S © < ironment-agency.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: INSTALLATION - New - PeakGen Exeter TB SG Bespoke Permit application
Hi

Thank you for your applications. Before we can process them we need the information from Part A 5¢ - Please give
details of the directors.
We require the names and full dates of birth of all directors — from Companies House | can see these are listed as:

Mark Robert DRAPER
Jonathan George FAIRCHILD

Please confirm the full dates of birth for the above. If you could also confirm if the directors details are the same for
all 4 companies (Peak Gen Power 11, 13, 14 & 18) this would speed up the processing of those applications as well.
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If you have any questions please get in touch.

Kind regards

Permitting Support Advisor

Permitting & Support Centre

National Permitting Service (Part of National Services E&B)
Environment Agency

@ Team Phone Internal G External
& Direct Internal (IPE xternal
environment-agency.gov.uk

Environment Agency, Permitting & Support Centre Land Team, Quadrant 2, 99 Parkway Avenue, Parkway
Business Park, Sheffield, S9 4WF

H_.. 2] e |1

Simple, fair, effective charges.

Our regulatory charges have changed. On 1 April 2018 we introduced
our new charging schemes. Find out how you may be affected.

From: SEEEENE (o QRN @ peakgen.com)

Sent: 18 October 2018 10:18

To: PSC Land <PSC@environment-agency.gov.uk>

cc D S - - ccn.com>

Subject: INSTALLATION - New - PeakGen Exeter TB SG Bespoke Permit application

To whom it may concern,

Please find attached all relevant forms and documents for the PeakGen Exeter Tranche B Specified Generator Permit
application.
Payment for this application has already been made with reference number PSCAPPPEAKG456

Please confirm receipt of this email and that all required documents are attached to begin the assessment process.

Kind regards,

Senior Operations Engincer
Mobile: G

Peak Gen Power Limited

T: 01926336127 F: 01926314263

Gables Lodge : 62 Kenilworth Road : Leamington Spa: CV32 6]X
www .peakgen.com
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PeakGen is the trading name ot Peak Gen Power Limited, registered in England & Wales with number 07344467 and whose registered
office is at Gables Lodge, 62 Kenilworth Road, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire CV32 6JX. This e-mail and any attachments to it may be
confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed. Any views or opinions expressed are solely
those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of PeakGen. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you must
neither take any action based upon its contents, nor copy or show it to anyone. Please contact the sender if you believe you have
received this e-mail in error.

This message has been scanned and no issues were discovered.
Click here to report this email as spam

Information in this message may be confidential and may be legally privileged. If you
have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately, delete it
and do not copy it to anyone else.

We have checked this email and its attachments for viruses. But you should still check
any attachment before opening it.

We may have to make this message and any reply to it public if asked to under the
Freedom of Information Act, Data Protection Act or for litigation. Email messages and
attachments sent to or from any Environment Agency address may also be accessed by
someone other than the sender or recipient, for business purposes.

Click here to report this email as spam

This message has been scanned and no issues were discovered.
Click here to report this email as spam
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